21 NCAC 06A .0102 ADDRESS

- (a) The Board's mailing address is 7001 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-7000 and email addresses are barbers@nc.gov and electrolysis@nc.gov.
- (b) The Board's physical address is 4328 Bland Rd, Raleigh, North Carolina 27609.
- (c) The Board's website addresses are barbers.nc.gov and ncbee.com.

(d) The Board's phone number is (919) 814-0640.

History Note: Authority S.L. 2022-72, s. 2;

Eff. February 1, 1976;

Readopted Eff. February 8, 1978;

Amended Eff. June 1, 2008; May 1, 1989;

Readopted Eff. July 1, 2016;

Amended Eff. February 1, 2023; May 1, 2021; April 1, 2019.